

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15212/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2010 in WP No. 927/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUBODH FLOUR MILLS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPN.OF GREATER MUMBAI.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 14/05/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv. Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv. Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv. Mr. A.N.Singh, Adv. Ms. Soumya ray, Adv.for Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.
-------------------	--

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition.

List in the second week of July, 2010.

Till 20th July, 2010, the petitioners will not be
evicted from the premises in which they are in possession.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satiya)
Court Master Court Master