

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15212/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2010 in WP No. 927/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

SUBODH FLOUR MILLS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPN.OF GREATER MUMBAI.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Ray, Adv. For
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for
respondent No. 1, four weeks' time is granted to file the counter
affidavit. Further four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder
affidavit, if any. List thereafter.

In the meantime, interim order dated 14.05.2010 passed by this
Court shall continue.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master